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THE UNIVERSITY OF

WINNIPEG

Department of

Theatre and Film

RENTAL RATE SCHEDULE

Effective on bookings from January 2024
(on new bookings only; rates subject to change)

The following rental scale applies to the three community user/client categories below.

PLEASE NOTE: PROOF OF THIRD-PARTY INSURANCE IS REQUIRED FOR ALL NON-UW GROUPS USING SPACE.
For more information contact the THFM office at 204-786-9955 or thfm@uwinnipeg.ca.

Prospective users from the community may direct inquiries regarding specific availability as follows:

e STUDIOS/REHEARSAL ROOMS: Contact THFM office at 204-786-9955 or thfm@uwinnipeg.ca and use the
form provided at https://www.uwinnipeg.ca/theatre-film/student-resources/rehearsal-room-bookings.html

e THEATRE: Contact Production Coordinator at 204-786-9970 or thfm@uwinnipeg.ca

COMMUNITY USER CATEGORIES:

1. Former THFM Major students for outside/not-for-profit/co-op projects (UW Partner)

("Former" status expires after five years from degree or end of last THFM course)

2. Community based arts groups (External — Not-For-Profit)
3. Commercial ventures (External — For Profit)

Note:

.......................... Per Schedule

........................ Per Schedule
................................................................................................ Per Schedule

Minimum rental rate is 4 hours for studios and rehearsal rooms, 8 hours for the theatre.

For safety and security reasons a staff member must be present during all bookings which involve public presentations
or attendance. Staffing for such events will be charged separately.

Special consideration for rate reductions may be available to community groups and THFM Faculty external projects
demonstrating financial need.

Facility

#1. UW Partner
includes former THFM
students for outside, not-
for-profit projects

#2. External — Not-for-Profit
includes Faculty for external
projects

#3. External — For Profit

Commercial Ventures

Small Rehearsal
» 0T14,0T15, 1T22,
1723, 2T14

No Charge
(time / space permitting)

$30 per 4 hr.
S50 per 8 hr. (day)
$200 per week

$35 per 4 hr.
S65 per 8 hr. (day)
$260 per week

Medium Rehearsal
» 1T20, 1T24

No Charge
(time / space permitting)

S50 per 4 hr.
$90 per 8 hr. (day)
$375 per week

$60 per 4 hr.
$110 per 8 hr. (day)
$500 per week

Studios for Rehearsal
» 0T09, 0T10, 0T19,
2TO05, 2T15

S50 per 4 hr.
S90 per 8 hr. (day)
$375 per 5-day week

$60 per 4 hr.
$110 per 8 hr. (day)
S480 per 5-day week

$75 per 4 hr.
$135 per 8 hr. (day)
$560 per 5-day week

Flexible Studio Theatre
» 1T15

Includes: Green Room
and ONE staff Technician

Less than 5 days
S460 per day

Less than 5 days
$525 per day

Less than 5 days
$675 per day

5 days or more
$410 per day

5 days or more
S475 per day

5 days or more
$625 per day

Studios WITH Lights

> Contact Us By special arrangement only

Rates and conditions are subject to change.

Studio and Theatre availability varies greatly and some client bookings are made more than a year in advance. We recommend that you
plan early but some late-notice bookings may be available. Please contact us to inquire about availability and to confirm current rates.
Rehearsal studios: 204-786-9955 or thfm@uwinnipeg.ca. Theatre: 204-786-9970 or thfm@uwinnipeg.ca.
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